504402315 06/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4449012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER G. DREMBELAS	06/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FISCHER CUSTOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Street Address:	20603 EARL STREET
City:	TORRANCE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90503

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14947363

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)584-6427

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 805.579.2500

Email: docketing@brooksacordia.com **Correspondent Name:** BROOKS ACORDIA IP LAW, P.C.

Address Line 1: 31365 OAK CREST DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 225

Address Line 4: WESTLAKE VILLAGE, CALIFORNIA 91361

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FIS2-P.E06
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL ZARRABIAN
SIGNATURE:	/MICHAEL ZARRABIAN/
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=2017-06-07 FIS2-P.e06 Assignment Peter Drembelas#page1.tif source=2017-06-07 FIS2-P.e06 Assignment Peter Drembelas#page2.tif source=2017-06-07 FIS2-P.e06 Assignment Peter Drembelas#page3.tif source=2017-06-07 FIS2-P.e06 Assignment Peter Drembelas#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 042637 FRAME: 0864 504402315

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, We, Allen W. Fischer, 3770 Cool Heights Drive, Rancho Palos Verdes, CA 90275 U.S.A., Joseph F. Fischer, 703 Esplanade, Unit#1, Redondo Beach, CA 90277 U.S.A., Bruce L. Harlacher, 10770 Black mountain Rd., Unit #182, San Diego, CA 92126 U.S.A., Eric B. Crittenden, 20550 Earl Street, Unit #38, Torrance, CA 90503 U.S.A., and Peter G. Drembelas, 13117 garden Land Rd., Los Angeles, CA, 90049 hereafter referred to as the "Inventors," has invented a new and useful system, apparatus and/or method for which an application for a United States Patent, entitled "Antenna System," was executed on November 20, 2015, and Whereas, FISCHER CUSTOM COMMUNICATIONS, INC, hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns, thereof, called "Assignee" whose mailing address is 20603 Earl Street, Torrance, CA 90503, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the Inventor, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention and all non-provisional patent applications claiming priority of common subject matter of said invention, all continuations, divisions, substitutions, continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents—including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like—heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries and I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to said Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been

Page 1 of 4

held by me had this assignment and sale not been made in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

U.S. Filing Date: November 20, 2015;

and

U.S. Patent Application Serial Number: 14/947,363.

NAME OF FIRST INVENTOR				
Allen W. Fischer				
Inventor's Signature				Date
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
3770 Cool Heights Drive	Rancho Palos Verdes	CA	90275	US
Residence	Citizenship			
Rancho Palos Verdes, CA, US	US			

Page 2 of 4

NAME OF SECOND INVENTOR				
Joseph F. Fischer				
Inventor's Signature				Date
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
703 Esplanade,Unit #1	Redondo Beach	CA	90277	US
Residence	Citizenship			
Redondo Beach, CA, US	US			

NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR				
Bruce L. Harlacher				
Inventor's Signature				Date
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
10770 Black Mountain Rd., Unit #182	San Diego	CA	92126	US
Residence	Citizenship			
San Diego, CA, US	US			

NAME OF FORTH INVENTOR				
Eric B. Crittenden				
Inventor's Signature				Date
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
20550 Earl Street, Unit # 38	Torrance	CA	90503	US
Residence	Citizenship			
Torrance, CA, US	US			

NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR				
Peter G. Drembelas				
Inventor's Signature	L o			Date
,	<i></i>		June 3	3, 2017
Mailing Address:	City	State	Zip	Country
13117 Garden Land Rd.	Los Angeles	CA	90049	us
Residence	Citizenship	•	•	
Los Angeles, CA, US	US			